

AACM Presents 2021 ACCREDITED AFFILIATE PARTNER (AAP)

AACM is proud of the support and dedication of our Members and Affiliate Partners; and the growth and strength you have helped us achieve. To help continue that success, AACM has designed a program to familiarize our Affiliate Partners with the AACM Code of Ethics that our Management Company Members agree to uphold. By mutually and cooperatively agreeing to support the standards of AACM, we continue to represent the best choice for Arizona's homeowner associations.

WHO ATTENDS?

One person from each Affiliate Partner company attends the class and signs the "AACM Code of Ethics Acknowledgement". This person returns to their company and shares the information with the team members at their company.

WHY SHOULD YOU ATTEND?

Learn what the AACM Code of Ethics is and how it affects AACM Members. Learn what falls within the Code and, what can place an Affiliate in an awkward position with a Member, or worse case, place the Member in violation of the Code and subject to sanction. Yearly updates regarding the Code of Ethics

WHAT'S IN IT FOR YOUR COMPANY?

Affiliate Partners who have completed the class receive the following in recognition for their commitment to AACM and the ethics and integrity that we are based upon:

- Authorized use of new 2021 AACM Accredited Affiliate Partner (AAP) Logo on email signature blocks, business cards, marketing material and company website
- Certificate of Completion (issued based upon annual class completion)
- Recognition of commitment with a "gold star" in AACM's online Affiliate Partner Directory
- "Gold Star" recognition of commitment in the printed Resource Connections Directory (Applies to Affiliate Partners joining AACM and taking the class prior to March 30th of each year. Affiliates joining AACM after March 30th, must renew their Affiliate Partnership and their AAP to be recognized in the AACM Online Directory.

ANNUAL ACCREDITATION

A \$25.00 accreditation fee will apply. Affiliates Partners must renew their AAP accreditation Annually by March 30th to maintain the benefits of the AAP, including the use the 2021 AAP gold star logo as well as notation in the AACM Directory.

View upcoming class dates on the AACM website calendar.